to perform and complete Joseph Emery Park Skate Spot, Project No. EPW 103-14. 

FOR CITY USE ONLY 
Contract #:  CIP #:  
Reso. #:  EPW #:  

3.  Price 

The total amount to be paid under this Contract for all of the work set forth in Section 
2 above is $542,760 ( FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS) ("Total Contract Price").  This price includes all costs 
for labor, materials, tools, equipment, services, warranty, taxes, insurance, overhead, profit 
and all other costs necessary to perform the work in accordance with this Contract.

[...]

AND, WHEREAS, said Principal is required to furnish a bond in connection with said contract, to secure the payment of claims of 
laborers, mechanics, material, men and other persons as provided by law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we the undersigned Principal and Surety are bound unto the Obligee in the sum of  FIVE HUNDRED AND 
FORTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS ($542,760) for which payment we bind 
ourselves, jointly and severally. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH 

That if said Principal or its subcontractors shall fail to pay any of the persons named in Civil Code Section 3181, or 
amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance Code with respect to work or labor performed by such claimant, or any amounts